
 
 

 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
SOCCSKSARGEN REGION 

 

 
. 

Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal 
Telephone Nos.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 
Email Address: region12@deped.gov.ph 
Website: depedroxii.org 

April 1, 2024 

 

REGION MEMORANDUM  
FD-2024-010 

 
CORRIGENDUM TO THE QUARTERLY REGIONAL WORKSHOP ON FAR 1 AND 

FAR 1A ALIGNMENT AND RECONCILIATION FOR FY 2024 
 

To:  Schools Division Superintendents  
       Division Budget Officers  

 

1. This has reference to Region Memorandum FD-2024-006 titled 
“QUARTERLY REGIONAL WORKSHOP ON FAR 1 AND FAR 1A ALIGNEMENT AND 

RECONCILIATION FOR FY 2024” with the 1st Quarter Workshop scheduled on April 
10-12, 2024 to be hosted by SDO Tacurong City. 

 
2. All concerned are hereby informed that the venue will be at Microtel by 

Wyndham, General Santos City. 
 

3. Attached is the matrix of activities for information and reference. 

 
4. For clarifications, contact Jairus Z. Capillo, Administrative Officer IV through 

jairus.capillo@deped.gov.ph. or 09125852342 
 

5. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired. 
 

 

 
 

 
 

     CARLITO D. ROCAFORT 
Director IV   

 
Enclosure: Matrix of Activities 
Reference: FAR-1 and 1-A  
Allotment: None  
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the subject  

BUDGET  REPORT    
WORKSHOP 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
JZC/FD-B/RM/CORRIGENDUM QUARTERLY REGIONAL WORKSHOP ON FAR 1 AND FAR 1A ALIGNMENT AND 
RECONCILIATION FOR FY 2024/009/APRIL 1, 2024 
 

mailto:region12@deped.gov.ph
mailto:jairus.capillo@deped.gov.ph


 
 

 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
SOCCSKSARGEN REGION 

 

 
. 

Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal 
Telephone Nos.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 
Email Address: region12@deped.gov.ph 
Website: depedroxii.org 

Enclosure to Region Memorandum FD-2024-010 
 

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES 
 

QUARTERLY REGIONAL WORKSHOP ON FAR 1 AND FAR 1A ALIGNMENT 
AND RECONCILIATION FOR FY 2024 

April 10-12, 2024 
 

Day 1-April 10, 2024 

 Time  Activity  In-charge/Resource Person  

11:00-12:00NN  Registration  SDO Tacurong City  

12:00-1:15PM  Lunch  

1:30-2:15PM  Opening Program:   

• Preliminaries  
 

• Acknowledgment of 

Participants and 
 

 

•  Welcome Remarks 

 

 
 

 

• Inspirational Message  
 

 
 

• Statement of Purpose  

 
SDO Tacurong City  

 
Sheryll A. Moradas 

Budget Officer III,  
SDO Tacurong City  

 
Gildo G. Mosqueda, CEO VI 

Schools Division 
Superintendent-Tacurong 

City Division 
 

Carlito D. Rocafort 
Director IV 

Regional Director  
 

Noren Grace G. Laguting 

Budget Officer III 
 

2:15-2:30PM Intermission Number  SDO Tacurong City  

2:30-5:00PM  Discussion of Updates and 

Concerns on FAR 1 and FAR 1A 
Alignment and Reconciliation  

Noren Grace G. Laguting 

Budget Officer III 

5:00-6:00PM  Dinner 

Day 2-April 11, 2024 

Time  Activity  In-charge/Resource 
Person  

8:15-8:30AM  Management of Learning  

Attendance Checking  

SDO, Tacurong City 

8:15-9:45AM  Discussion of Updates and 
Concerns on FAR 1 and FAR 1A 

Alignment and Reconciliation 

Noren Grace G. Laguting 
Budget Officer III 

9:45-10:00AM  Open Forum  

10:00-11:3AM  Checking of Reports on FAR 1 

and FAR 1A Alignment and 
Reconciliation 

Noren Grace G. Laguting 

Budget Officer III 

12:00-1:00PM  Lunch  

mailto:region12@deped.gov.ph


 
 

 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
SOCCSKSARGEN REGION 

 

 
. 

Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal 
Telephone Nos.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 
Email Address: region12@deped.gov.ph 
Website: depedroxii.org 

1:15-5:00PM  Submission of Reports on FAR 1 
and FAR 1A Alignment and 

Reconciliation 

Noren Grace G. Laguting 
Budget Officer III 

5:00-6:00PM  Dinner  

Day 3- April 12,2024 

Time  Activity  In-charge/Resource 
Person  

8:15-8:30AM  Management of Learning  

Attendance Checking  

Roel Earl John B. Martin 

Budget Officer I  

8:30-10:00AM  Continuation of Workshop  

10:00-12:00NN  Closing Program:  

• Sharing of learnings/ 
takeaways/impressions  

 

• Ways forward 
 

 

• Awarding of Certificates 
and Tokens 

 

• Message  

 

 

Selected Participants  
 

 
Noren Grace G. Laguting  

Budget Officer III 
 

Maria Jeanette N. Delima  

SAO-Finance  
 

Maria Lourdes A. Sanches 
CAO-Finance  

12:00NN  Lunch  

1:00-2:00PM  Home Sweet Home  
 

mailto:region12@deped.gov.ph

